1
Solid StateElectronic Pressure Switch SW2000
Linearity Error: ±0.5% f. s. at 77°F(25°C)
Repeatability: ±0.1% f. s.
Sensor Element: Piezoresistive silicone measuring sensor
Material:
Wetted Parts:
Seals:

                      HOUSING : ALUMINIUM DIE-CAST
  1.  WHEN ORDERING, REFER TO THE SWITCH
       MODEL NUMBER CODING SYSTEM SHOWN,
C]
       TO OBTAIN CORRECT SWITCH.
DIMENSIONS (IN INCHES)
F TO 158
  4.
PLUG
  3.   TEMPERATURE RANGE :
M 12 x 1
        MEDIA:       13
4PIN
MODEL WITH 2
SWITCHING OUTPUTS
.365" [9 mm]MODEL WITH 1
F TO 212
F [-10 C TO +70 C]
        STORAGE:   -22 F TO 176 F [-30 C TO +80
  7.     PROTECTION SYSTEM / CLASS: NEMA 4,
          IP65/III (FOR INDOOR USE ONLY) .
6.
0.4 A
            PIN 4
0V
SP2              PIN 2
+UB (15-32 V DC) +UB(15-32 V DC)            PIN 1
OUTPUT
0V
SP1  0.4 A
AND 1 ANALOG
SWITCHING OUTPUT
                   PIN 3
SP1  0.4 A
ANALOG
SENSOR ELEMENT PIEZORESISTIVE SILICONE MEASURING
SENSOR
LOCAL OPERATING INTERFACE  (LOI) 3 PUSH BUTTONS
PROCESS CONNECTION: G1/4M / 1/4NPTM / 7/16-SAE
DIMENSIONS: 1.42"[36MM] X 5.12"[130 MM] (WITHOUT
PLUG CONECTOR FOR G1/4M.)
WEIGHT APPROX. 0.44 LB (200g)
LINEARITY ERROR < 0.5% V.FS./ 10k
A/D-CONVERTER
RESOLUTION: 10 BIT(1024 STEPS PER MEASURE, SPAN)
SCANNING RATE: 200/S
ELECTRICAL CONNECTION : PLUG M12 x 1, 4-PIN
TEMPERATURE INFLUENCE: < 0.2%V.F.S. / 10K
COMPENSATION RANGE: 14 F...  158 F (-10 C...   +70 C)
REPEATABILITY 0.1% F.S.
POWER SUPPLY 15 TO 32 VDC REVERSE POLARITY
PROTECTED(SELV, PELV)
DIGITAL DISPLAY: 3-DIGIT 7-SEGMENT LED DISPLAY, RED, DIGIT
HEIGHT 10MM
DISPLAY RANGE -1...999
DISPLAY RATE: 20/s
ERROR DISPLAY: LED ORANGE AND ALPHANUMERIC
DISPLAY
POWER CONSUMPTION APPROX.50 mA (WITHOUT LOAD)
ANALOG OUTPUT:
OUTPUT:
LOAD:
LOAD INFLUENCE:
SCANNING RATE:
RATING:
ADJUSTMENT RANGE:
4-20 mA  (0-10V OPTIONAL)
MAX. RI=(Ub-12 V) / 20mA
RI=600 OHM AT 24 VDC
0.3 % / 100 OHM
5 ms
MAX. 10mA
25% TO 100% F.S.

                      HOUSING : ALUMINIUM DIE-CAST
  1.  WHEN ORDERING, REFER TO THE SWITCH
       MODEL NUMBER CODING SYSTEM SHOWN,
C]
       TO OBTAIN CORRECT SWITCH.
DIMENSIONS (IN INCHES)
F TO 158
  4.
PLUG
  3.   TEMPERATURE RANGE :
M 12 x 1
        MEDIA:       13
4PIN
MODEL WITH 2
SWITCHING OUTPUTS
.365" [9 mm]MODEL WITH 1
F TO 212
F [-10 C TO +70 C]
        STORAGE:   -22 F TO 176 F [-30 C TO +80
  7.     PROTECTION SYSTEM / CLASS: NEMA 4,
          IP65/III (FOR INDOOR USE ONLY) .
6.
0.4 A
            PIN 4
0V
SP2              PIN 2
+UB (15-32 V DC) +UB(15-32 V DC)            PIN 1
OUTPUT
0V
SP1  0.4 A
AND 1 ANALOG
SWITCHING OUTPUT
                   PIN 3
SP1  0.4 A
ANALOG
SENSOR ELEMENT PIEZORESISTIVE SILICONE MEASURING
SENSOR
LOCAL OPERATING INTERFACE  (LOI) 3 PUSH BUTTONS
PROCESS CONNECTION: G1/4M / 1/4NPTM / 7/16-SAE
DIMENSIONS: 1.42"[36MM] X 5.12"[130 MM] (WITHOUT
PLUG CONECTOR FOR G1/4M.)
WEIGHT APPROX. 0.44 LB (200g)
LINEARITY ERROR < 0.5% V.FS./ 10k
A/D-CONVERTER
RESOLUTION: 10 BIT(1024 STEPS PER MEASURE, SPAN)
SCANNING RATE: 200/S
ELECTRICAL CONNECTION : PLUG M12 x 1, 4-PIN
TEMPERATURE INFLUENCE: < 0.2%V.F.S. / 10K
COMPENSATION RANGE: 14 F...  158 F (-10 C...   +70 C)
REPEATABILITY 0.1% F.S.
POWER SUPPLY 15 TO 32 VDC REVERSE POLARITY
PROTECTED(SELV, PELV)
DIGITAL DISPLAY: 3-DIGIT 7-SEGMENT LED DISPLAY, RED, DIGIT
HEIGHT 10MM
DISPLAY RANGE -1...999
DISPLAY RATE: 20/s
ERROR DISPLAY: LED ORANGE AND ALPHANUMERIC
DISPLAY
POWER CONSUMPTION APPROX.50 mA (WITHOUT LOAD)
ANALOG OUTPUT:
OUTPUT:
LOAD:
LOAD INFLUENCE:
SCANNING RATE:
RATING:
ADJUSTMENT RANGE:
4-20 mA  (0-10V OPTIONAL)
MAX. RI=(Ub-12 V) / 20mA
RI=600 OHM AT 24 VDC
0.3 % / 100 OHM
5 ms
MAX. 10mA
25% TO 100% F.S.

                      HOUSING : ALUMINIUM DIE-CAST
  1.  WHEN ORDERING, REFER TO THE SWITCH
       MODEL NUMBER CODING SYSTEM SHOWN,
C]
       TO OBTAIN CORRECT SWITCH.
DIMENSIONS (IN INCHES)
F TO 158
  4.
PLUG
  3.   TEMPERATURE RANGE :
M 12 x 1
        MEDIA:       13
4PIN
MODEL WITH 2
SWITCHING OUTPUTS
.365" [9 mm]MODEL WITH 1
F TO 212
F [-10 C TO +70 C]
        STORAGE:   -22 F TO 176 F [-30 C TO +80
  7.     PROTECTION SYSTEM / CLASS: NEMA 4,
          IP65/III (FOR INDOOR USE ONLY) .
6.
0.4 A
            PIN 4
0V
SP2              PIN 2
+UB (15-32 V DC) +UB(15-32 V DC)            PIN 1
OUTPUT
0V
SP1  0.4 A
AND 1 ANALOG
SWITCHING OUTPUT
                   PIN 3
SP1  0.4 A
ANALOG
SENSOR ELEMENT PIEZORESISTIVE SILICONE MEASURING
SENSOR
LOCAL OPERATING INTERFACE  (LOI) 3 PUSH BUTTONS
PROCESS CONNECTION: G1/4M / 1/4NPTM / 7/16-SAE
DIMENSIONS: 1.42"[36MM] X 5.12"[130 MM] (WITHOUT
PLUG CONECTOR FOR G1/4M.)
WEIGHT APPROX. 0.44 LB (200g)
LINEARITY ERROR < 0.5% V.FS./ 10k
A/D-CONVERTER
RESOLUTION: 10 BIT(1024 STEPS PER MEASURE, SPAN)
SCANNING RATE: 200/S
ELECTRICAL CONNECTION : PLUG M12 x 1, 4-PIN
TEMPERATURE INFLUENCE: < 0.2%V.F.S. / 10K
COMPENSATION RANGE: 14 F...  158 F (-10 C...   +70 C)
REPEATABILITY 0.1% F.S.
POWER SUPPLY 15 TO 32 VDC REVERSE POLARITY
PROTECTED(SELV, PELV)
DIGITAL DISPLAY: 3-DIGIT 7-SEGMENT LED DISPLAY, RED, DIGIT
HEIGHT 10MM
DISPLAY RANGE -1...999
DISPLAY RATE: 20/s
ERROR DISPLAY: LED ORANGE AND ALPHANUMERIC
DISPLAY
POWER CONSUMPTION APPROX.50 mA (WITHOUT LOAD)
ANALOG OUTPUT:
OUTPUT:
LOAD:
LOAD INFLUENCE:
SCANNING RATE:
RATING:
ADJUSTMENT RANGE:
4-20 mA  (0-10V OPTIONAL)
MAX. RI=(Ub-12 V) / 20mA
RI=600 OHM AT 24 VDC
0.3 % / 100 OHM
5 ms
MAX. 10mA
25% TO 100% F.S.

                      HOUSING : ALUMINIUM DIE-CAST
  1.  WHEN ORDERING, REFER TO THE SWITCH
       MODEL NUMBER CODING SYSTEM SHOWN,
C]
       TO OBTAIN CORRECT SWITCH.
DIMENSIONS (IN INCHES)
F TO 158
  4.
PLUG
  3.   TEMPERATURE RANGE :
M 12 x 1
        MEDIA:       13
4PIN
MODEL WITH 2
SWITCHING OUTPUTS
.365" [9 mm]MODEL WITH 1
F TO 212
F [-10 C TO +70 C]
        STORAGE:   -22 F TO 176 F [-30 C TO +80
  7.     PROTECTION SYSTEM / CLASS: NEMA 4,
          IP65/III (FOR INDOOR USE ONLY) .
6.
0.4 A
            PIN 4
0V
SP2              PIN 2
+UB (15-32 V DC) +UB(15-32 V DC)            PIN 1
OUTPUT
0V
SP1  0.4 A
AND 1 ANALOG
SWITCHING OUTPUT
                   PIN 3
SP1  0.4 A
ANALOG
SENSOR ELEMENT PIEZORESISTIVE SILICONE MEASURING
SENSOR
LOCAL OPERATING INTERFACE  (LOI) 3 PUSH BUTTONS
PROCESS CONNECTION: G1/4M / 1/4NPTM / 7/16-SAE
DIMENSIONS: 1.42"[36MM] X 5.12"[130 MM] (WITHOUT
PLUG CONECTOR FOR G1/4M.)
WEIGHT APPROX. 0.44 LB (200g)
LINEARITY ERROR < 0.5% V.FS./ 10k
A/D-CONVERTER
RESOLUTION: 10 BIT(1024 STEPS PER MEASURE, SPAN)
SCANNING RATE: 200/S
ELECTRICAL CONNECTION : PLUG M12 x 1, 4-PIN
TEMPERATURE INFLUENCE: < 0.2%V.F.S. / 10K
COMPENSATION RANGE: 14 F...  158 F (-10 C...   +70 C)
REPEATABILITY 0.1% F.S.
POWER SUPPLY 15 TO 32 VDC REVERSE POLARITY
PROTECTED(SELV, PELV)
DIGITAL DISPLAY: 3-DIGIT 7-SEGMENT LED DISPLAY, RED, DIGIT
HEIGHT 10MM
DISPLAY RANGE -1...999
DISPLAY RATE: 20/s
ERROR DISPLAY: LED ORANGE AND ALPHANUMERIC
DISPLAY
POWER CONSUMPTION APPROX.50 mA (WITHOUT LOAD)
ANALOG OUTPUT:
OUTPUT:
LOAD:
LOAD INFLUENCE:
SCANNING RATE:
RATING:
ADJUSTMENT RANGE:
4-20 mA  (0-10V OPTIONAL)
MAX. RI=(Ub-12 V) / 20mA
RI=600 OHM AT 24 VDC
0.3 % / 100 OHM
5 ms
MAX. 10mA
25% TO 100% F.S.